FORM PTO-1594 (MOD)
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

03-04-1999



'' S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92

Patent and Trademark Office

MEO 3.2.99 RE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten thereof

100976360

attached original documents or copies

thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Van Kampen American Capital Distributors, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)	Van Kampen Funds Inc. One Parkview Plaza Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181-4486		
Ad	[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [] Other: ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other:		
3.	Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: July 11, 1998	f assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No Designation must be a separate document from Assignment? Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	-	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	75/044,475	1,212,698		
	75/375,702	1,212,699		
	75/375,703	1,220,291		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? [X] Yes [] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 36		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 915.00		
	Lawrence M. Jarvis McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Citicorp Center, 34 th Floor	[X] Previously paid – see attached		
	500 West Madison Street	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Chicago, Illinois 60661	8. Deposit account number: 13-0017		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Signature and Registration Number:	- <u>27,341</u> Date: February 25, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing: Lawrence M. Jarvis	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		
	- ,	·		

Change of Name of VAN KAMPEN AMERICAN CAPITAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. to VAN KAMPEN FUNDS INC.

Docket No.	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
	•	. <u></u>			NYIMBT NEW YORK INSURED MUNICIPAL
88T040	73/295944	06FE1981	1,220,292	14DE1982	BOND TRUST and Design
	-				IM-IT INSURED MUNICIPALS INCOME TRUST
88T032	73/295945	06FE1981	1,223,658	11JA1983	and Design
88T042	73/406347			14AU1984	QUALITY
					QUALITY INVESTORS' QUALITY TAX-EXEMP
88T043	73/406403	17DE1982	1,305,269	13NO1984	TRUST and Design
88T048	73/480784	17MY1984	1,319,869	12FE1985	VKM
88T025	73/501176	26SE1984	1,343,349	18JE1985	BOSSNET
88T028	73/541607	06JE1985	1,409,817	16SE1986	GRO and Design
88T037	73/639969	15JA1987	1,457,728	15SE1987	INVESTING WITH A SENSE OF DIRECTION
88T047	73/639976	15JA1987	1,457,729	15SE1987	VAN KAMPEN MERRITT
88T045	73/640018	15JA1987	1,458,297	22SE1987	SALES EXPRESS
88T039	73/639960	15JA1987	1,485,476	19AP1988	LIGHTHOUSE DESIGN
88T036	73/460062	09JA1984	1,486,583	26AP1988	INSURED MUNICIPALS INCOME TRUST
88T215	73/760672	310C1988	1,541,883	30MY1989	FUNDINFO
89T188	73/824302	11SE1989	1,592,347	17AP1990	GRO
90T507	74/115415	15NO1990	1,666,956	03DE1991	MAKE THE WORLD WORK FOR YOU
90T111	74/063338	29MY1990	1,750,829	02FE1993	SERVICING WITH A SENSE OF DIRECTION
92T430	74/314643	17SE1992	1,812,383	21DE1993	QUALITY
92T255	74/396020	28MY1993	1,823,317	22FE1994	POWER OF THE PACKAGE
	74/406936	24JE1993	1,856,962	040C1994	AMASS
30108US02	74/391318	17MY1993	1,876,872	31JA1995	INSURED MUNICIPALS INCOME TRUST
30587US01	74/593865	02NO1994	1,994,125	13AU1996	EXPLORER INSTITUTIONAL FUNDS
30808US01	74/674883	15MY1995	2,012,835	290C1996	THE WAR IS ON
30135US01	74/406460	24JE1993	2,072,919	24JE1997	EASE
30512US01	74/611051	14DE1994	2,101,825	30SE1997	BRAND NAME EQUITY TRUST
31614US01	75/162142	06SE1996	2,103,157	07OC1997	LANGUAGE WAVE
	75/142086			210C1997	YOUR PORTOFOLIO
31450US01	75/142093	30JL1996	2,106,754	210C1997	INVESTMENT MATTERS
31104US01	75/051011		2,120,855	16DE1997	GENERATIONS
30979US01	75/064769		2,138,193	24FE1998	SPOTLIGHT
31815US01	75/330439		2,169,677	30JE1998	SPOT

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:30 AM 07/13/1998
981270287 - 0806749

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VAN KAMPEN AMERICAN CAPITAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

Van Kampen American Capital Distributors, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation shall be Van Kampen Funds Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given "unanimous" written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Executive Vice President, this 11th day of July, 1998.

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

By Ronald A. Nyberg, Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0626